

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>01.05.2023</u>		<p>FA No.187 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for respondent no.1 and Mr. Ravnit Malhotra, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2. 2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that an execution case is pending before the Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Tehri Garhwal in which 03.05.2023 is fixed. 3. LCR has been received. 4. Paper books have been supplied. 5. Therefore, list on the date fixed i.e. 23.06.2023 for final hearing. 6. Meanwhile, in case, appellant-M/S Dreamers Magic LLP moves an application for adjournment before the Executing Court, the Executing Court shall consider the same till 23.06.2023 only. 7. Let a certified copy of this order be supplied to learned counsel for the parties, by 08.05.2023, on payment of usual charges.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 01.05.2023</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--