

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.05.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="735 353 970 383">FA No. 187 of 2022</p> <p data-bbox="735 389 1257 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="735 443 1525 730">Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ravnit Malhotra, learned counsel with Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel and Ms. Nisha Bora, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="735 757 1525 853">2. On the joint request, list on 12.06.2025 under the same head.</p> <p data-bbox="735 880 1525 1106">3. On the consent of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the undertaking given on 24.05.2024, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1137 1205 1525 1279" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.05.2025</p> <p data-bbox="735 1283 799 1312">Shiv/</p>