

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>12.06.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="735 353 970 383">FA No. 187 of 2022</p> <p data-bbox="735 389 1257 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="735 443 1528 857">Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, Ms. Nisha Bora, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Ramit Malhotra (through video conferencing), learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="735 887 1528 1106">2. On the request of Mr. Ramit Malhotra, Advocate and with the consent of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, list on 31.07.2025 under the same head.</p> <p data-bbox="735 1135 1528 1420">3. Mr. Rajesh Khanna, the authorized representative of the appellant, the respondent no.1 and the respondent no.2 are directed to appear in-person before this court on the date fixed.</p> <p data-bbox="735 1449 1528 1668">4. On the consent of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, the undertaking given on 24.05.2024, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1139 1771 1528 1843" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 12.06.2025</p> <p data-bbox="735 1850 799 1879">Shiv/</p>