

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|--|
| | <u>31.07.2025</u> | | <p>FA No.187 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 and Mr. Ramit Malhotra, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Khanna, the authorized representative of the appellant, Mr. Vishu Bhatia, the respondent no.1 and Smt. Monu Bhatia, the respondent no.2 are present in person.</p> <p>4. The present matter is referred for mediation.</p> <p>5. Both the parties are directed to appear before the mediator at 11:15 a.m.</p> <p>6. Put up at 2:15 p.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 31.07.2025</p> <p>Neha</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|