

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 847 432"><u>FA No. 187 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 450 1139 535"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> (through V.C.)</p> <ol data-bbox="643 562 1509 1120" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="643 562 1509 645">1. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. <li data-bbox="643 645 1509 728">2. Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent. <li data-bbox="643 728 1509 943">3. Learned counsel for both the parties apprise to this court that the attempts were made for mediation to resolve the dispute but it is unsettled dispute. In such an eventuality, the matter is required to be heard finally. <li data-bbox="643 943 1509 1025">4. Put up this matter for final arguments on 29.10.2025. <li data-bbox="643 1025 1509 1120">5. Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing. <p data-bbox="1107 1182 1477 1267" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 01.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1283 676 1310">PR</p>

--	--	--	--