

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No. 187 of 2022 With FA No. 188 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. D.S. Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Ketan Aswal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. D.S. Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</li> <li>3. Mr. Ravnit Malhotra, learned counsel for respondent no.2 through V.C.</li> <li>4. As per the order sheet dated 24.05.2024 the counsel for the respondents gave an undertaking that they will not press the Execution Case No. 06 of 2023 and the undertaking is extended time to time.</li> <li>5. List this case on 31.12.2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>30.12.2025</b></p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--